والمحافظ والمحافظ والمعاف والمحاف Requestor's Name ED 97 OCT -3 PM 3:10 DAV. J SANTANIAKIA 954 578-1482 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA Y.C.S. TRUCKING 3013 N.W. 68st. Office Use Only Fr Lundendale Fl. 33309 , (if known): 1.1 1. Commercial Business DESILON & Services, Con.P. (Corporation Name) (Document #) (Document #) EFFECTIVE DATE 9-26-97 (Corporation Name) (Corporation Name) (Document #) 100002307701---8 (Corporation Name) ~*****70.00~*****70_00 (Document #) Walk in Pick up time Certified Copy Mail out Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status NEW FILINGS AMENDMENTS Profit Amendment NonProfit Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director Limited Liability Change of Registered Agent Domestication Dissolution/Withdrawal Other Merger • Hall 007-31997 Hall 007-31997 HALL 10/c/57 **OTHER FILINGS REGISTRATION OUALIFICATION** Annual Report Foreign **Fictitious Name** Limited Partnership Name Reservation Reinstatement : Trademark Other Examiner's Initials CR2E031(1-95)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

FILED 97 OCT -3 PM 3: 10 SECRETARY OF STATE

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

COMMERCIAL BUSINESS DESIGN & SERVICES, CORP.

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

EFFECTIVE DAME 9-26-97

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is COMMERCIAL BUSINESS DESIGN & SERVICES, CORP.

whose principal place of business is 6234 NW 16th Street. Margate, FL 33063.

ARTICLE II

The period of duration of the corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE III

The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized are to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of this State.

ARTICLE IV

The corporation shall have the authority to issue one thousand (1,000) shares, all of one class of Capital Stock, with a par value of \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE V

The address of its initial registered office is 6234 NW 16th Street, Margate, FL 33063 and the name of the registered agent is David Santamaria.

ARTICLE VI

The number of directors constituting its initial Board of Directors is one (1), whose name and address is: David Santamaria, 6234 NW 16th Street, Margate, FL 33063.

ARTICLE VII

The name and address of the incorporator is: David Santamaria, 6234 NW 16th Street, Margate, FL 33063.

ARTICLE VIII

The shareholder(s) shall have the power to adopt, amend, alter, change, or repeal the Articles of Incorporation when proposed and approved at a stockholder's meeting, with not less than a twothirds vote of the common stock.

ARTICLE IX

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal By-Laws shall be vested in the Board of Directors.

ARTICLE X

The holders of the common stock of this corporation shall have preemptive right to purchase, at prices, terms, and conditions that shall be fixed by the Board of Directors, such of the shares of the stock of this corporation as may be issued for money (money or any property or services) from time to time, in addition to that stock authorized by the corporation. The preemptive right of any holder is determined by the ration of the authorized shares of common stock held by the holder to any shares of common stock currently authorized.

ARTICLE XI

FILED

Pursuant to Florida Statue Section 607.0203, the effective date of the commencement of the commencement of the section 43×10^{-3} PM 3: 10 SECRETARY OF corporation existence is the 26th day of September, 1997 which is the that AdrAsubseription and acknowledge of the Articles of Incorporation. Said Articles of Incorporation are to be filed with five days after such date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED has made and subscribed of these Articles of Incorporation at Fort Lauderdale, Florida, on the 26th day of September, 1997. I hereby Accept duties a Responsibilities of Registered Agent. outor/Registered Agent SANTAMARIA

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF BROWARD

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority personally appeared DAVID SANTAMARIA who is to me well known to be the purpose described in and who subscribed to the above Articles of Incorporation, and he did freely and voluntarily acknowledge before me according to law that he made and subscribed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and my official seal at Fort Lauderdale, in said county and State this 26th day of September, 1997.

JOANN TOMPKINS lotary Public, State of Florida olary Public, State of Florida ly Commission Exp. JUNE 6, 1999 lo. CC 469 495

My commission Expires:

6.6.99

| | uestor's Name Box 1728 Tra, Fla. 33401 10 # | 137 |
|---|--|---|
| City/State/2 | 3.3401 10 # | Office Use Only |
| CORPORATION N | NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), | , (if known): |
| | | |
| 1(Corpc | pration Name) (Document #) | |
| 2 | pration Name) (Document #) | |
| | pration Name) (Document #) | |
| 3(Corpo | pration Name) (Document #) | |
| | | |
| 4 | | |
| 4(Corpo | pration Name) (Document #) | |
| 4(Corpo | Pick up time | |
| (Corpo | Pick up time (| |
| (Corpo | Pick up time () Will wait Photocopy () AMENDMENTS | Certified Copy Certificate of Status |
| (Corpo | Pick up time Q Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment | |
| (Corpo Walk in Mail out | Pick up time (Will wait Photocopy (AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director | Certified Copy Certificate of Status |
| (Corpo Walk in Mail out | Pick up time Q Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment | Certified Copy Certificate of Status |
| (Corpo Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability | Pick up time Image: Constraint of the second se | Certified Copy Certificate of Status |
| (Corpo Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other | Pick up time Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger | Certified Copy Certificate of Status 97 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 |
| (Corpo Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS | Pick up time (Will wait Photocopy (AMENDMENTS (Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger | Certified Copy Certificate of Status 97 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 |
| Corpo Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report | Pick up time Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger | Certified Copy Certificate of Status 97 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 |
| Corpo Walk in Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other Other VOTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name | Pick up time Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger | Certified Copy Certificate of Status 97 00 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 |
| Corpo Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report | Pick up time Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION/ Foreign Limited Partnership | Certified Copy Certificate of Status 97 00 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 07 |
| Corpo Walk in Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other Other Other Fictitious Name | Pick up time Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger | Certified Copy Certificate of Status |

. /

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF HONEY BUNNY P.P. POTT, INC.

97 OCT -3 PM 3:08

FILED CRETARY OF STATE

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, adopts the following articles of incorporation for such corporation.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is HONEY BUNNY P.P. POTT, INC..

ARTICLE II

The corporation may engage in any activity of business permitted under the laws of the United States and of this State.

ARTICLE III

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is ONE THOUSAND (1000) shares of common stock, each share having the par value of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR.

ARTICLE IV

The amount of capital with which this corporation shall begin business is ONE THOUSAND (\$1,000.00) DOLLARS.

ARTICLE V

This corporation shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE VI

The initial street address of the principal office of this corporation: **4120 SETON CIRCLE**

PALM HABOR, FL. 34683

ARTICLE VII

The corporation shall have one (2) directors initially, whose name and street address are as follows:

- 1. SUSAN CELLO 4120 SETON CIRCLE. PALM HARBOR, FL. 34683
- 2. KATHY SUAREZ 4120 SETON CIRCLE PALM HARBOR, FL. 34683

ARTICLE VII

The name and street address of the subscribers to these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

Kathy SUAREZ 4120 SETON CIRCLE PALM HARBOR, FL. 34683

ARTICLE IX

The name and street address of the Registered Agent of this corporation is as follows:

Kathy L. Mouling 205 W. MLKing Blvd #204 Tampa, FL. 33603

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, acknowledged and filed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation under the laws of the State of Florida, this 18TH DAY OF AUGUST 1997.

Kathy Suaré

I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation.

97 OCT -3 PM 3: 09

. .

the

Kathy L. Mouling